

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 358  
by Senator Donahue

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, change "model" to "pilot"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 5, after "under the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "same  
5 postsecondary education management board;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, delete line 6, and insert "to provide for the"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

10 " \* \* \*

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 5, between "institution" and "to be" insert "**in each postsecondary**  
13 **educational system**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, at the end of line 6, delete "shall" and insert "**in each postsecondary educational**  
16 **system may**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, line 7, between "establish" and "pilot" change "any" to "**a**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 2, line 12, after "Budget." and before "**With the**", insert "**Any extension beyond**  
21 **the initial period of three years shall be submitted to the Joint Legislative Committee**  
22 **on the Budget for review and approval for a period not to exceed three years. Any**  
23 **changes to the pilot procurement plan after the approval for any three-year period**  
24 **shall be submitted to the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget for approval.**"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 2, line 13, change "**the model**" to "**a pilot**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

28 On page 2, line 14, change "**managing**" to "**postsecondary education management**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 2, line 15, change "**model**" to "**pilot**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, line 17, between "**by**" and "**qualifying**" change "**a**" to "**the**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 2, after line 17, insert the following:

5 "\*" \* \*